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2017 Event Rentals Price List 

 
Parkview Hall Rental Rates: Peak Season (April 1, 2017 – October 31, 2017) 

Number of Guests Price 
0 - 100 $1,500 

101 - 150 $1,700 
151 - 200 $1,900 
201 - 250 $2,100 

251 - 300(max. capacity) $2,300 
● A $700.00 deposit is required to reserve your date for the Parkview Hall. 

● An $800.00 deposit is required no less than 60 days prior to your reserved date. 
● A signed contract on file and initial deposit paid is required to reserve your date. 

● Rental rates includes tables, chairs, dance floor, stage & use of kitchen. 
 

Shelter Rental Rates: Peak Season (April 1, 2017 – October 31, 2017) 
Number of Guests Price 

0 - 50 $250 
51 - 100 $450 
101 - 150 $650 
151 - 200 $850 
201 - 250 $1,050 
251 - 300 $1,250 

● A $250 deposit is required to reserve your date for a shelter rental. 
● Each 50 guest increment above 300 guests will be an additional $200 charge. 

● Shelter 1 holds up to 100 guests and Shelters 2 & 3 holds up to 40 guests undercover. 
 
FOR ALL RENTALS: 

● Final balance is due day of event (i.e. extra guests, firewood, ice, etc.). 
● If you cancel less than 60 days prior to your event deposit will not be refunded. 
● 50% of deposit will be refunded for cancellations, in writing, 60 days prior to event. 
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Off Season Pricing (November 1, 2017 – March 31, 2018) 
Parkview Hall $1,500 

Shelters $250 

● All deposit requirements outlined above apply to off season pricing and reservations 
 

Pergola (Wedding Add-On) Rental Rate: $450 
● Includes rental up to 2 hours. 

● Includes chair setup & takedown. 
 
AVAILABLE ADD-ONS: 

● Drink Dispensers @ $10 each 
● Roasters @ $20 each 
● White table clothes (Parkview Hall Only) @ $3 each 
● Gingham table clothes @ $1 each 
● Boat Ice Tubs @ $25 each 
● Metal Ice Tubs @ $25 each 

 
 


